New Product
SB3H90 & SB3H100
Vishay General Semiconductor
1
High-Voltage Schottky Rectifier
High Barrier Technology for Improved High Temperature Performance
FEATURES
 • Guardring for overvoltage protection

20
°C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
SB3H100-E3/54 1.09 54 1400 13" diameter paper tape and reel
SB3H100-E3/73 1.09 73 1000 Ammo pack packaging
SB3H100HE3/54 (1) 1.09 54 1400 13" diameter paper tape and reel
SB3H100HE3/73 (1) 1.09 73 1000 Ammo pack packaging
Figure 1. Forward Current Derating Curve
Figure 2. Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
0